-
ALL-FLO
PUMP CO ..
PUMP OPERATrON & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
1. Warnings and Cautions  3
4 2. Pump Model Matrix

correct. torqve values prio.r to operatton,
13966-HXXX 3
Model Designation Matrix
13966-HXXX 4
PRODUCT SERIES
FLUID CONNECTI
INTERM
NER CHAM
IN
ON TYPE
FLUID C
EDI
BER
TE/ S/
A
HAMBER
MANIFOLDS
PORTING A
HARDW
AR
ND
E
H X X X - 1 2 3 - 4 5 6 7 - X X X
SIZE
2
3
X
1
4
INTERMEDIATE / INNER CHAMBER
H = High Density Polyethylene
J = Conductive Polyethylene
FLUID CHAMBER / MANIFOLDS
L = Polished AISI 316L Stainless Steel
(Ra = 32µ-inches, 0.8µ-meters)
M = High Polished AISI 316L Stainless Steel
(Ra = 20-28µ-inches, 0.5-0.7µ-meters)
DIAPHRAGMS
N = Buna-N
E = EPDM
P = Integral PTFE
5
6
PUMP SIZE
300 = 3 Inch
200= 2 Inch
150 = 1 1/2 Inch
100 = 1 Inch
050 = 1/2 Inch
038 = 3/8 Inch
FLUID CONNECTION TYPE
T = Tri-Clamp
7
CHECK VALVE AND SEAL
TNN = PTFE BALL, BUNA-N SEAL
TEE = PTFE BALL, EPDM SEAL
TTT = PTFE BALL, PTFE SEAL
888 = STAINLESS STEEL /PTFE FLAPVALVE**
PORTING AND HARDWARE
S70 = Suction Right, Discharge Right,
Stainless Steel Hardware*
G70 = Suction Center Rear, Discharge
Center Rear, Stainless Steel Hardware ▲
Z127 = Back Flushing System †
Z143 = Heating Jacket  φ
WET END REPAIR KIT
Wet end kit contains 2 diaphragms, 4 balls, 4 seals, and 1 muffler.
PUMP SIZE
H A K - X X X - N
DIAPHRAGM
AIR END REPAIR KIT
Air end repair kit contains pump air-valve replacement.
H W E - X X X